Docket No.: 2271/69454, 69454-A

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
(Rev. 8-96) PATENTS ONLY Patent and Tradema			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kazuhiro KUDOH	Name: RICOH COMPANY, LTD.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		
Yes No	Street Address: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome,		
	Ohta-ku		
Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip: Tokyo, 143-8555, JAPAN		
-			
Assignment Merger	'		
Security Assignment Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
5	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 Yes 2 No		
Execution Date(s): March 2, 2011			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is (are):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,002,176; 7,276,728		
	7,002,170, 7,270,720		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Paul Teng	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 80.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Street Address: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP			
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10112	8. Deposit account number:		
•	o. Deposit account number.		
	03-3125		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837	April 14 2011		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
	document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Alexandra, VA 22515-1450			

Dkt. 2271/69454

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kazuhiro KUDOH, residing in Chiba, Japan ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto RICOH COMPANY, LTD., a corporation of Japan, with an address at 3-6, Nakamagome 1-Chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan ("Assignce"),

all rights, title, and interests that Assignor possess in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents"); (a)

Patent No.	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US 7,002,176	10/441,792	May 16, 2003	Vertical Organic Transistor
US 7,276,728	11/295,010	Dec. 6, 2005	Vertical Organic Transistor

- all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing category (a)
- all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (1) damages,
 - (2) injunctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

PATENT

REEL: 026132 FRAME: 0283

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

Dkt. 2271/69454

(f) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 2nday of March, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Kguhira Kudot

Kazuhiro KUDOH

PATENT

REEL: 026132 FRAME: 0284